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HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

8 November 2023

DIRECTIVE

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE JUDGE CEYLON AJ

13, 15 & 17 NOVEMBER 2023

CASELINES:

e Once the roll is available Judge Ceylon will access the matters using Caselines.

e The roll for Monday & Wednesday is attached hereunder, the rest of the rolls will be circulated as |
receive it.

e Please note that, according to the roll, there are matters that appear on Court Online but not on
Caselines, the parties in this instance are to ensure that the matter is created and documents uploaded
on Caselines.

e Please ensure that NNair@judiciary.org.za is invited to your matter — in the event that | am not invited
please send an email to confirm that you have invited me.

OPEN COURT:

All matters will be heard in open court.

Introductions will be done at 09h45 at office 6.8 on the 6" floor

Court will start promptly at 10h00.

Parties are to review the day roll for the particular court where proceedings will be heard.

ORDERS:

e 1 copy of the draft order must be handed up to the Court.
e All draft orders must correctly reflect the names of the parties, the case number and the roll number
must be clearly marked on the top of the draft.

Thank you.



mailto:NNair@judiciary.org.za

Kind regards
r/-.--_

Secrétary to the Honourable Justice Ceylon AJ

NS W2y High Court of South Africa
A Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE Tgl 012 492 6788
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 6" Floor, Office 6.8

Email: NNair@judiciary.org.za

MONDAY - 13 NOVEMBER 2023
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE CEYLON AJ

94. KR NWABO VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 056907/23
95. LOUISPRINS LTD VS SMARTGROUP HOLDINGS 039078/23
96. NEDBANK LTD VS K LOURENS 061417/22
97. SB GUARANTEE VS B N MASIYA 21828/22

98. NEDBANK LTD VS J G KRUGER 83987/19

99. FNB BANK LTD VS N THIRU 53409/21

100. CHANGING TIDES VS J P DE JAGER 073803/23
101. EX PARTE: J LATEGAN 065334/23
102. EX PARTE: N HAVENGA 073226/23
103. SJOSE VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 057021/23
104. FNB BANK LTD VS | D MABOYE 072777/23
105. FNB BANK LTD VS L D NTSANGWANE 046490/23
106. B/C OF PETUNIA VS P MOKGATE 046214/22
107. B/C OF LEISURE VS L L MORETLWE 070978/23
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108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

VDV AUTO LTD

FNB BANK LTD

NATIONAL G BOARD

NATIONAL G BOARD

NATIONAL G BOARD

EX PARTE: N J GELDENHUYS

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

PRESMOOI LTD

VARIFLAT RESIDENTIAL VS

NEDBANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

SB GUARANTEE

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBBNK LTD

M A MOLELE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N AHMAD

O N CENGIMBO

A DAE

K P BARNETT

R PIPOLO

CTCHE

N TRIEGAARDT

NAIKER

M DU PREEZ

O MASETI ATTORNEYS

RNS MANSIONS LTD

S M MASHA

C M MOKWELE

E T NGOBESE+1

P MHLONGO

T A MOIKANYANE

JUBILEE HOSPITAL

059938/23

071882/23

053254/23

053263/23

054602/23

064469/23

047572/23

019918/23

034069/23

033054/23

074608/23

063982/23

13908/20

47563/22

034640/23

007061/22

73537/18

10370/22




126. TOYOTA FINANCIAL VS M V TSHAZIBANA 59323/21

127. SAWINDU LTD VS S E MTSHWENI 28790/22
128. SB GUARANTEE VS L E MOLETSANE+1 015997/22
129. SB GUARANTEE VS S P SIBIYA 025263/22
130. BMW FINANCIAL VS A SPINAZZOLA 46306/20
131. FNB BANK LTD VS M A KHANGALE+1 25268/17
132. WACO AFRICA VS ARTRAGE COURTS 069410/23
133. WACO AFRICA VS PROPOWER LTD 069346/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT
DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINES

134. STD BAK LTD VS P NKGAU 032266/23
135. FNB BANK LTD VS S P MTSWENI 080318/23
136. F M ZONDO VS S K BALOYI 048880/23
137. LEFKOPAUL CC VS ARCADIA PARK GALLARIES 064268/23
138. M KHUMALO VS D J MARE 026136/23

139. CITY OF TSHWANE VS ROSSOUW 018722/22




TUESDAY - 15 NOVEMBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE CEYLON AJ

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

STD BANK LTD VS
NEDBANK LTD VS
STD BANK LTD VS
STD BANK LTD VS
A G ROODT VS
FNB BANK LTD VS
STD BANK LTD VS
E MOGOGODI VS
CHANGING TIDES VS
B B JANSSEN VS
SAB LTD VS
NEDBANK LTD VS
B/C OF TORINI VS
STD BANK LTD VS
NEDBANK LTD VS
EX PARTE: K R SELEKE

EX PARTE: V A MALHERBE

SB GUARANTEE VS

TJ RADEBE

S A NKOSI

O RAMADZHIYA

CORPORATE STRUCTURAL+1

RAF

M C THETE+1

SHOPFITTERS STUDIO

RAF

L N MANGCU+1

MASTER OF COURT

N P JAMA

F A DANOR

S MALINDI

S G MASANGANE

G J KORFF

M S MOUKANGWE+1

019962/23

057243/23

10807/20

53038/20

13787/18

051906/23

193/2023

58522/14

002407/22

008345/23

53187/21

56528/18

027486/23

075748/23

15678/20

016018/23

031348/23

49397/21




83. SB GUARANTEE VS M A TSELENG 62673/21

84. ASA BANK LTD VS S LVIGLIOTTA 000334/23
85.J CMOUTON VS RAF 79820/16
86. STD BANK LTD VS Z NJIYELA 2354/22
87.SB GUARANTEE VS AT MBUYANE 33586/22
88. EX PARTE: M JANSEN 033455/23
89. M NDLOVU VS MIN OF POLICE 26520/22
90. STD BANK LTD VS CARINAGUARD LTD 191/2023
91. L M MOGAPI VS RAF 059351/23
92. L F MOHLAKA VS CITY OF TSHWANE 038485/22
93. B/C OF DSL VS S LUNIKA 045914/22
94. M RETIEF+1 VS ZT MADUNA+2 085125/23
95. WINLAKE TRADING CC 053403/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT
DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINES

96. EX PARTE: W H FERREIRA 068306/23

97. EX PARTE: H N MULLER




