

#### HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

8 November 2023

#### DIRECTIVE

#### **UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE JUDGE CEYLON AJ**

#### 13, 15 & 17 NOVEMBER 2023

#### **CASELINES:**

- Once the roll is available Judge Ceylon will access the matters using Caselines.
- The roll for Monday & Wednesday is attached hereunder, the rest of the rolls will be circulated as I receive it.
- Please note that, according to the roll, there are matters that appear on Court Online but not on Caselines, the parties in this instance are to ensure that the matter is created and documents uploaded on Caselines.
- Please ensure that <a href="NNair@judiciary.org.za">NNair@judiciary.org.za</a> is invited to your matter in the event that I am not invited please send an email to confirm that you have invited me.

#### **OPEN COURT:**

- All matters will be heard in open court.
- Introductions will be done at 09h45 at office 6.8 on the 6<sup>th</sup> floor
- Court will start promptly at **10h00**.
- Parties are to review the day roll for the particular court where proceedings will be heard.

#### **ORDERS:**

- 1 copy of the draft order must be handed up to the Court.
- All draft orders must correctly reflect the names of the parties, the case number and the roll number must be clearly marked on the top of the draft.

Thank you.



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

### Kind regards

Secretary to the Honourable Justice Ceylon AJ

**High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria** 

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002 Tel: 012 492 6788

6th Floor, Office 6.8

Email: NNair@judiciary.org.za

### **MONDAY - 13 NOVEMBER 2023 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE CEYLON AJ**

94. K R N	IWABO	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	056907/23
95. LOUI	SPRINS LTD	VS	SMARTGROUP HOLDINGS	039078/23
96. NEDI	BANK LTD	VS	K LOURENS	061417/22
97. SB G	UARANTEE	VS	B N MASIYA	21828/22
98. NEDI	BANK LTD	VS	J G KRUGER	83987/19
99. FNB	BANK LTD	VS	N THIRU	53409/21
100.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	J P DE JAGER	073803/23
101.	EX PARTE: J LATEGA	۸N		065334/23
102.	2. EX PARTE: N HAVENGA			073226/23
103.	S JOSE	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	057021/23
104.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	I D MABOYE	072777/23
105.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	L D NTSANGWANE	046490/23
106.	B/C OF PETUNIA	VS	P MOKGATE	046214/22
107.	B/C OF LEISURE	VS	L L MORETLWE	070978/23

108.	VDV AUTO LTD	VS	N AHMAD	059938/23
109.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	O N CENGIMBO	071882/23
110.	NATIONAL G BOARD	VS	A DAE	053254/23
111.	NATIONAL G BOARD	VS	K P BARNETT	053263/23
112.	NATIONAL G BOARD	VS	R PIPOLO	054602/23
113.	EX PARTE: N J GELDE	NHUYS		064469/23
114.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	C T CHE	047572/23
115.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N TRIEGAARDT	019918/23
116.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	NAIKER	034069/23
117.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	M DU PREEZ	033054/23
118.	PRESMOOI LTD	VS	O MASETI ATTORNEYS	074608/23
119.	VARIFLAT RESIDENTIA	AL VS	RNS MANSIONS LTD	063982/23
120.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	S M MASHA	13908/20
121.	MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	C M MOKWELE	47563/22
122.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	E T NGOBESE+1	034640/23
123.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	P MHLONGO	007061/22
124.	NEDBBNK LTD	VS	T A MOIKANYANE	73537/18
125.	M A MOLELE	VS	JUBILEE HOSPITAL	10370/22

126.	TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	M V TSHAZIBANA	59323/21
127.	SAWINDU LTD	VS	S E MTSHWENI	28790/22
128.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	L E MOLETSANE+1	015997/22
129.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	S P SIBIYA	025263/22
130.	BMW FINANCIAL	VS	A SPINAZZOLA	46306/20
131.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	M A KHANGALE+1	25268/17
132.	WACO AFRICA	VS	ARTRAGE COURTS	069410/23
133.	WACO AFRICA	VS	PROPOWER LTD	069346/23

# BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINES

134.	STD BAK LTD	VS	P NKGAU	032266/23
135.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	S P MTSWENI	080318/23
136.	F M ZONDO	VS	S K BALOYI	048880/23
137.	LEFKOPAUL CC	VS	ARCADIA PARK GALLARIES	064268/23
138.	M KHUMALO	VS	D J MARE	026136/23
139.	CITY OF TSHWANE	VS	ROSSOUW	018722/22

TUESDAY - 15 NOVEMBER 2023	
<b>BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE CEY</b>	LON AJ

65. STD BANK LTD	VS	T J RADEBE	019962/23
66. NEDBANK LTD	VS	S A NKOSI	057243/23
67. STD BANK LTD	VS	O RAMADZHIYA	10807/20
68. STD BANK LTD	VS	CORPORATE STRUCTURAL+1	53038/20
69. A G ROODT	VS	RAF	13787/18
70. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M C THETE+1	051906/23
71. STD BANK LTD	VS	SHOPFITTERS STUDIO	193/2023
72. E MOGOGODI	VS	RAF	58522/14
73. CHANGING TIDES	VS	L N MANGCU+1	002407/22
74. B B JANSSEN	VS	MASTER OF COURT	008345/23
75. SAB LTD	VS	N P JAMA	53187/21
76. NEDBANK LTD	VS	F A DANOR	56528/18
77. B/C OF TORINI	VS	S MALINDI	027486/23
78. STD BANK LTD	VS	S G MASANGANE	075748/23
79. NEDBANK LTD	VS	G J KORFF	15678/20
80. EX PARTE: K R SELEKE			016018/23
81. EX PARTE: V A MALHERBE			031348/23
82. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M S MOUKANGWE+1	49397/21

83. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M A TSELENG	62673/21
84. ASA BANK LTD	VS	S L VIGLIOTTA	000334/23
85. J C MOUTON	VS	RAF	79820/16
86. STD BANK LTD	VS	Z NJIYELA	2354/22
87. SB GUARANTEE	VS	A T MBUYANE	33586/22
88. EX PARTE: M JANSEN			033455/23
89. M NDLOVU	VS	MIN OF POLICE	26520/22
90. STD BANK LTD	VS	CARINAGUARD LTD	191/2023
91. L M MOGAPI	VS	RAF	059351/23
92. L F MOHLAKA	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	038485/22
93. B/C OF DSL	VS	S LUNIKA	045914/22
94. M RETIEF+1	VS	Z T MADUNA+2	085125/23
95. WINLAKE TRADING CC			053403/23

# BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINES

96. EX PARTE: W H FERREIRA 068306/23

97. EX PARTE: H N MULLER